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'H NMR spectrum of IL 1
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'H NMR spectrum of IL 2

TIO® S

MeO
MeO
MeO

hm o
™Mo
— DO
MmN~
[r-Re-gv-g
e

[=2t-1
(=Rl
o
- m
- -
-

1432.55
1429.77
1418.04

1403.12

1385.06

1376.75
1367.21

1362.81
- 1353.25

- 1342.01

1324.87
- 1319.23
- 1314.73

1313.52

1311.62

1309.98
1306.07
1304.07
'1298.64
- 1296.67

1295.02

1291.22

1287.72

1285.67

1250.73
1249.31

1239.99
1231.15

—
40 3.5

—
3.0

[l ]
gc88Es
L B i 1 A IR )

6.26

an
(D)

Current Data Parameters
HAME magE3. 016
EXFRO 2
PROCNO 1
F2 - hcquisition Parameters
Date_ 20060127
Time 15.26
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBI 1H/
PULPR ZGPE
T 13202
SOLVENT Dzo
NS 8
Ds 4
SWH 4006.410 Hz
FIDRES 0.303470 Hz
AQ 1.6476597 sec
RG 57
oW 124.800 usec
DE 6.00 usec
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ol $.00000000 sec
d12 0.00002000 sec
™ 1
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1H
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=1.00 4B

58.00 dB
400.1318804 MHz

FZ - Processing parameters
SI 16384

SE 400.1300000 MHz
W no

S5B 0

j#:} 0.00 Hz
GB 0

PC 1.00



'H NMR spectrum of IL 2
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'H NMR spectrum of IL 3
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Current Dats Paramsters
HAME mag0b, 105
1

EXFNO
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F2 - Acguisition Farameters
Date_ 20051031
Time 15.36
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm FABEI 1H/
PULPROG zg
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SHH 2394.636 Hz
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DE 6.00 usec
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Dl 2.00000000 sec
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F2 - Processing parameters
51 16384
SF 400, 1300000 MHz
WD no
5SB [}
LB 0.00 Hz
GB 1]
PC 1.00
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TGA analysis of IL 1.

C:\Program Files\Pyris\TGA...\Poletti-3.tgd
Serena-Laura

Poletti-3

Sample Weight: 17.341 mg

Filename:
Operator ID:
Sample ID:
Comment:

-2.595e-3

- 02
- -0.4
- 06

w=mm- (uwy/Bu) Wbiep aaeausq
% o

1 1

- -1.2

- 1.4

- 1.6

--1.8

=20

-2.134

494.1

PerkinElmer Thermal Analysis

Temperature (°C)

250

150

B S————— |

e
~
MeO—\R—0,

P T R,

MeO J-/S
1 MeO

18.12
16
14

12 4
0
8

2 44—t

100

0.9569

34.09

26/07/2006 15.21.36

2) Cool from 500.00°C to 30.00°C at 40.00°C/min

[ 1) Heat from 35.00°C to 500.00°C at 10.00°C/min



TGA analysis of IL 2.

C:\Program Files\Pyris\TGA...\Poletti-2 tgd
Serena-Laura
Poletti-2

Sample Weight: 29.552 mg

Comment:

Sample ID:

Filename:
Operator 1D:
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PerkinElmer Thermal Analysis
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Temperature (°C)

26/07/2006 14.11.45

2) Cool from 500.00°C to 30.00°C at 40.00°C/min

[1) Heat from 30.00°C to 500.00°C at 10.00°C/min



C:\Program Files\Pyris\TGA...\Poletti-1.tgd

Serena-Laura

Sample Weight: 5.545 mg
Comment:

Filename:
Operator ID:
Sample ID:

TGA analysis of IL 3.

500.6

24/07/2006 17.00.36
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2) Cool from 500.00°C to 30.00°C at 40.00°C/min

Temperature (°C)

250

PerkinElmer Thermal Analysis
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[1) Heat from 30.00°C to 500.00°C at 10.00°C/min



